

## Join TBT Sisterhood Today



TBT Sisterhood provides women of all ages the opportunity to establish and foster lasting friendships within our congregation and the greater community.

TBT Sisterhood activities include activities focused on Shabbat and the holidays (i.e., cooking, baking, craft projects), Mahjong tournaments and weekly games, Sisterhood led services, lifecycle celebrations such as Rosh Chodesh (celebrating the new Jewish month), Mitzvah Mavens crocheting and knitting, educational programs, and Tikkun Olam projects (repairing the world). Sisterhood provides scholarships for youth, and offers a gift shop to fulfill your Judaica and secular needs.

Our connection to Women of Reform Judaism (WRJ) promotes opportunities for social action projects and leadership roles within a nationwide group of 65,000+ strong women.

Have questions about membership? Please contact Fran Sherman <u>fasherman42@gmail.com</u> (714) 991-5825

	y returning the section below with your dues pa	yment
Enclosed are my annual membership dues for <b>2024-2025</b> in the amount of:		
	Sarah \$54.00 Rachel \$72.00 Leah \$108.00	\$
Name:		Birthday M/D
Address:		
Home Phone:		Cell Phone:
E-mail Address:		Interests:

Make your check payable to **TBT Sisterhood** and mail it with the form above to: TBT Sisterhood, 1600 N. Acacia Avenue, Fullerton, CA 92831

